RESOLUTION – A Resolution of the Village of Willowbrook 

Approving and Accepting a Proposal from GHD Services, 
Inc. For Review of Environmental Investigation and 
Remediation Activities at 7775 S Quincy Street, 
Willowbrook Illinois at a Cost Not-To-Exceed Ten 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500.00)  
(ADOPT) 

7. RESOLUTION – A Resolution Approving and Authorizing the 
Purchase of One (1) Card Access System for the 
Willowbrook Village Hall at a Cost Not-To-Exceed 
$10,710.00 (ADOPT) 

8. RESOLUTION – A Resolution to Approving and Authorizing